We :

 Deosonile | B

Ets Georges Renault
38 rue Bobby Sands — BP 10273
44818 Saint Herblain — France

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s):

Machine type(s) :

Q-SHIELD 30-C

Q-SHIELD 150-C
Q-SHIELD 200-C
Q-SHIELD 350-C
Q-SHIELD 400-C
Q-SHIELD 500-C
Q-SHIELD 800-C
Q-SHIELD 900-C

P/N

6159352000
6159352010
6159352020
6152210370
6159352030
6159352040
6159352050
6159352060

Origin of the product : Italy

is in conformity with the following UK Regulations :

Q-SHIELD 30-S

Q-SHIELD 150-S
Q-SHIELD 200-S
Q-SHIELD 350-S
Q-SHIELD 400-S
Q-SHIELD 500-S
Q-SHIELD 800-S
Q-SHIELD 900-S

Doc No.

UK
CA

Technical file available from EU headquarter.

P/N

6159352100
6159352110
6159352120
6152210380
6159352130
6159352140
6159352150
6159352160

to “Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016”

to “Radio Equipment Regulations 2017”

Designated standard(s) applied :

EN 61010-1:2010+A1:2019

EN IEC 61326-1:2021
ETSI EN 301 489-1vV2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
ETSI EN 300 328 v2.2.2

ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1
ETSI EN 301 893 vV2.1.1
EN 62479:2010

NAME and POSITION of issuer :

Place & date : Saint-Herblain, 07/07/2025

UK Authorized Representative :

Contact :

P.Roussy, R&D Manager

Ets Georges Renault

38 rue Bobby Sands — BP 10273
44818 Saint Herblain — France

DIGITAL TORQUE WRENCH

Serial No:
From xxxx2500001 to xxxx2999999

EN 18031-1:2024

Pascal ROUSSY
( R&D Manager)

s

Air Compressors & Tools Ltd
Zodiac — Unit 4

Boundary way

Hemel Hempstead Industrial Estate
HP27SJ Hempstead
Hertfordshire — UK

M.Taylor

11

Issue No.

6159964810
03



