



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Doc No. 6159964810
Issue No. 02

We :

Technical file available from EU headquarter.

Ets Georges Renault
38 rue Bobby Sands – BP 10273
44818 Saint Herblain – France

P.Roussy, R&D Manager
Ets Georges Renault
38 rue Bobby Sands – BP 10273
44818 Saint Herblain – France

declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s):

DIGITAL WRENCH

Machine type(s) :

	P/N
Q-SHIELD 30-C	6159352000
Q-SHIELD 150-C	6159352010
Q-SHIELD 200-C	6159352020
Q-SHIELD 350-C	6152210370
Q-SHIELD 400-C	6159352030
Q-SHIELD 500-C	6159352040
Q-SHIELD 800-C	6159352050
Q-SHIELD 900-C	6159352060
Q-SHIELD 30-S	6159352100
Q-SHIELD 150-S	6159352110
Q-SHIELD 200-S	6159352120
Q-SHIELD 350-S	6152210380
Q-SHIELD 400-S	6159352130
Q-SHIELD 500-S	6159352140
Q-SHIELD 800-S	6159352150
Q-SHIELD 900-S	6159352160

Origin of the product : Italy

is in conformity with the following UK Regulations :

to “**Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016**”

to “**Radio Equipment Regulations 2017**”

Designated standard(s) applied :

EN 62311:2008
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.2
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2
ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1
ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1

NAME and POSITION of issuer :

Pascal ROUSSY
(R&D Manager)

Place & date : Saint-Herblain, 04/02/2022

UK Authorized Representative :

Air Compressors & Tools Ltd
Zodiac – Unit 4
Boundary way
Hemel Hempstead Industrial Estate
HP27SJ Hempstead
Hertfordshire – UK
M.Taylor

Contact :